

SC 73 of 2024 (P)

Mal PS case No. 546/24 dated 15.09.2024

u/s 12 POCSO Act.

Order Dated 29.01.2025

Date is fixed for IO's report.

Accused filed hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No report received.

PO has retired.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.01.2025 for appearance if on bail.

Dict & Corrected by me

i/c Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

I/C Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri