

SC 73 of 2024 (P)

Mal PS case No. 546/24 dated 15.09.2024

u/s 12 POCSO Act.

Order no. 2 Dated 18.03.2025

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused filed hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Complainant is examined in full and discharged. He also proved certain documents marked as exhibits.

The case is adjourned.

To (19.03.2025) for further evidence.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri