

SC 73 of 2024 (POCSO)

Order No.14

Date : 16.06.2026

Accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge Mr. A. Ghosh is present. Ld. Advocate for the accused Mr. S. Prasad is present.

Date is fixed for evidence. VG-3, daughter of Bikas Barman is present. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW6 and discharged.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.06.2026 for further evidence of other VGs.

Accused as before.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri